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Disclosure: Fees are subject to change based on need and upon Town Council approval.

Water Fees:

Water Connection Fee: $2,500.00 Sewer Connection Fee: $1,000.00

Residential Water Fee: $33.00 per month up to 12000 Gallons

$3.00 per every 1000 gallons over 12000 gallons

Residential Sewer Fee: $17.00 per month

Commercial Water Fee: $53.00 per month up to 12000 gallons

$3.00 per every 1000 gallons over 12000 gallons

Commercial Sewer Fee: $22.00 per month

Irrigation:

Irrigation Connection Fee: $300.00

1 Acre: $35.00 per year (billed - May)

3/4 Acre: $30.00 per year

1/2 Acre:  $15.00 per year

1/4 Acre: 20.00 per year

School Irrigation Fee: $385.00 per year

Church Irrigation Fee: $130.00 per year

Cemetery:

Burial Plot Fee: $400.00 Open/Close Fee:  $400.00

Full Lot Fee:  $25.00 per year (billed - April) Cremation Fee:  $150.00

1/2 Lot Fee: $12.50 per year (billed - April)

Business Licensing:

Business License Fee: $50.00 (billed - Jan) Store Business License Fee: $70.00

Hotel Business License Fee: $50.00 Beer License Fee: $35.00
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